
1320720 Casul, Jolly 
68/M II IIH, right 

Herniorrhapy 
with mesh, right
1:30 
(01-21-05) 

Mujer 
Guerra 
Penserga 

Villanueva
SAB 
2:00 

1326434 
Lanoza, 
Roberto  
54/M 

I IIH, left 

Herniorrhapy 
with mesh, left 
1:25 
(01-21-05) 

Mujer 
Guerra 
Penserga 

Rivero 
SAB 
1:45 

113674 
Santos, 
Gonzalo 
59/M 

II IIH, left 

Herniorrhapy 
with mesh, left 
1:50 
(01-21-05) 

Mujer 
Guerra 
Penserga 

Cabahug 
SAB 
2:20 

 
 

1437977 
Labaydan, 
Matio 
40./M 

I Incarcerated 
IIH, right 

Herniorrhapy, R 
01-23-05 
1:30 

Mujer 
Guerraq 
Go 

Pantoja 
GETA 
2:00 

 
1439015 

Cabungcal, 
Wilfredo 
53/M 
 

I 

Incarcerated 
IIH, right 
( cecum & 
Appendix) 

Herniorrhapy R; 
Appendectomy 
01-23-05 
1:30 
 

Mujer 
Guerraq 
Go 

Pantoja 
GETA 
2:00 
 

 

1320869 
Mendoza, 
Armando  
58/M 

II IIH, Left 

Herniorrhapy 
with 
mesh left 
1:20 
01-25-05  

Mujer 
Guerra 
Querijero 

Sotelo 
SAB 
1:45 

1328030 
Gasin, 
Charmaine 
5/F 

I IIH, Right 

Herniotomy, 
Right 
0:13 
01-26-05 

Mujer 
Guerra 
Saguil 

Accad 
GA 
0:30 

 

1437892 
Lorenzo, 
Danilo 
23/M 

I IIH, Right 

Herniorrhapy, 
Right 
1:22 
02-04-05 

Mujer 
Guerra 
Querijero 

Bilbao 
SAB 
1:50 

 

1324338 
Pimentel, 
Benjamin 
72/M 

II IIH, Left 

Herniorrhaphy, 
left  
1:45 
02-16-05 

Mujer 
Guerra 
Querijero 

Pantoja 
SAB 
2:00 



1431782 
Argonza, 
Jaime 
49/M 

I IIH, Right 

Herniorrhaphy 
with 
 mesh Right 
1:25 
02-16-05 

Mujer 
Guerra 
Querijero 

Pantoja 
SAB 
1:50 

 
 

1441670 
Santos, 
Mario 
39/M 

I IIH, Right 

Herniorrhaphy, 
Right 
1:05 
02-18-05 

Mujer 
Guerra 
Nunez 

Cabahug
SAB 
1:20 

1443977 

De 
Guzman, 
Edgardo 
45/M 

I IIH, Right 

Herniorrhaphy 
with  
mesh Right 
1:25 
02-18-05 

Mujer 
Guerra 
Querijero 

Accad 
SAB 
1:40 

 

1328254 
Torres, 
Hector 
36/M 

I   IIH, Right 

Herniorrhaphy, 
right 
2:00 
01-23-05 

Mujer 
Guerra 
Agoo-
Llado 

Rivero 
SAB 
2:20 

 

1326214 Lorenzo, 
Arrhenius I Indirect Inguinal 

Hernia, Right 

Herniorrhapy 
3-2-05 
1:20hrs 

Guerra 
Mujer 
Llado* 

Accad 
SAB 
2hrs 

 
 

1330343 
Balanon, 
Felipe 
 56/M 

I Indirect Inguinal 
Hernia, Right 

Herniorrhaphy 
with mesh R 
03-02-05 
1:05 hrs 

Mujer 
Guerra 
Llado 

Pantoja 
SAB 
1:25 

1437208 
Casalla, 
Fortunato 
74/M 

II 
Indirect Inguinal 
Hernia, Right; 
S/P CVD left 

Herniorrhaphy 
with mesh R 
03-02-05 
1:30 hrs 

Mujer 
Guerra 
Llado 

Accad 
SAB 
1:55 

 
 

1330309 
Javellana 
David 
4/M 

I Hydrocoele, IIH,
right 

Hydrocoelotomy
Herniotomy,  
Right 
0:45 / 03-4-05 

Saguil 
Pingul 
Mujer 
Guerra 

Bautista 
GETA 
0:55 

 



1451044 
Ramos 
Jaime 
50/M 

I IIH, Incarcerated 
Left 

Herniorrhaphy 
with mesh left
03-09-05 
1:45 

Mujer 
Guerra 
Yu 

Pantoja 
GETA 
2:20 

 
 

1334619 
Dela Cruz, 
Abner 
 37/M 

I I IIH, Right 

Hernioorrhaphy 
with mesh, 
Right 
04-01-05 
1:30 

Mujer 
Guerra 
Yu 

Bautista
SAB 
2:10 

 

1326440 

Masaquel,  
Geron 
Grey 
1/M 

II II IIH,  R 
Herniotomy, R 
03-30-05 
0:40 

Mujer 
Guerra 
Saguil 

Sotelo 
Gen 
Mask 
1:00 

 

1441439 
Arsin, 
Antonio 
54M 

II II IIH, L 

Herniorrhaphy 
with Mesh, L 
4-8-05 
1:30 

Guerra 
JDGuzman 
Yu 

Morales
SAB 
2hrs 

 

1441439 
Monzon, 
Arvin 
8M 

I I IIH,L 
Herniotomy 
408-05 
35mins 

Guerra 
Mujer 
Saguil 

Umali 
Gen 
Mask 
50mins

 

1334850 
Vidanes, 
Melchor 
23M 

I I IIH, R 
Herniorrhapy, R
4-13-05 
1:30mins 

Guerra 
Mujer 
Yu 

Bilbao 
SAB 
2hrs 

1457318 
Jonas, 
Michael 
25M 

I II IIH, R 
Herniorrhapy, R
4-13-05 
50mins 

Guerra 
Mujer 
Yu 

Bilbao 
SAB 
1:15hrs

1457825 
Tamoling, 
Antonio 
24M 

I II IIH, R 
Herniorrhapy, R
4-13-05 
1:10min 

Guerra 
Mujer 
Yu 

Bilbao 
SAB 
1:30hrs

 
 

1457503 
Francisco 
Jose 
3/M 

II II 
IIH with 
hydrocoele, 
Left 

Herniotomy 
Hydrocoelotomy
041305 
55 mins 

Mujer 
Guerra 
Saquil 

Cabahug
Gen 
Mask 
1:10 



1457589 
Llanes 
Vincent 
7/M 

I I IIH, right 

Herniotomy, 
right 
04-15-05 
0:44 

Pingul 
Guerra 
Saguil 

Umali 
GETA 
1:00 

 

1456991 
Papa, 
Constantino
83/M 

II III IIH, Left 
Herniorrhapy, 
Left 
1:14 / 04-18-05

Guerra 
Mujer 
Llado 

Morala 
SAB 
1:33 

1459696 
Cadano, 
Arnold 
39/M 

I I IIH, Right 

Herniorrhapy 
with mesh, 
Right 
1:10 / 04-20-05

Guerra 
Mujer 
Yu 

Umali 
SAB 
1:31 

 

1332322 
Alberto, 
Ryan 
27M 

I I IIH, Left 
Herniorrhapy, L
1:30mins 
5-5-05 

Guerra 
Mujer 
Penserga 

Umali 
SAB 
2hrs 

1461844 
Castanares, 
Teofilo 
71M 

II II IIH, Right 

Herniorrhapy 
with  
mesh, R 
1:20mins 
5-5-05 

Guerra 
Mujer 
\Penserga 

Bautista
SAB 
1:40mins

1338121 
Pagaduan, 
Sonny  
30/M 

I I IIH, right 

Herniorrhapy, 
R 
1:10mins 
5-4-05 

Mujer 
Guerra 
Penserga 

Accad 
SAB 
1:30 

 

1336578 Apucao, 
Joel 10/M I I IIH, Right 

Hermiotomy, 
Right 
05-06-05 
0:40mins 

Mujer 
Guerra 
Saguil 

Morala 
SAB 
1:10 

1328491 Dominguez,
Rigel 5/M II II 

IIH with 
communicating 
hydrocoele, 
Right 

Herniotomy, 
Hydrocoelotomy, 
right 
05-06-05 
0:35mind 

Mujer 
Guerra 
Saguil 

Villanueva
Gen Mask
0:50 

 

1465371 
Brioso 
Manolito 
60/M 

IIIE IIIE IIH, right, 
incarcerated 

Herniorrhapy, 
R 
1:30mins 
5-7-05 

Guerra 
Mujer 
Penserga 

Accad 
SAB 
1:30 

 

1338399 
Mina, 
Efren 
52M 

I I IIH, Bilateral 

Herniorrhapy,  
bilateral 
5-9-05 
2:30hrs 

Guerra 
Mujer 

Accad 
SAB 
3hrs 

 



1485260 
Raymundo, 
Felizardo 
56M 

II II IIH, L, 
Incarcerated 

Herniorrhapy 
7/27/05 
1:40 

Guerra 
Pingul 
Bisquerra 

GETA 
Rivero 
2:00 

 

1495058 
Bautisata, 
Renato 
37M  

IE IE IIH, R 

Herniorrhaphy, 
R 
8/29/05 
1:40 

Guerra 
Querijero 

Cabahug
SAB 
2hrs 

 

1503058 

Quini 
quini, 
Dionisio 
65M 

IIE IIE 

IIH, 
Incarecerated, 
R 
SP 
Herniorrhapy, L

Herniorrhapy 
with mesh, R 
9/26/05 
2hrs 

Guerra 
Penserga 

Cabahug
GETA 
2:30 

 
 
 


